

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Jackson Ave SE Salmonberry Rd SE Intersection Improvement

CRP NO: 2591

BID OPENING DATE: May 26, 2020, 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1 Reed Trucking & Excavating		2 Ceccanti		3 Rodarte Construction Inc		4 NW Cascade, Inc.		5 Active Construction, Inc.		6 Port Madison Enterprises		7 Miles Resources, LLC		8 Pivetta Brothers Const.		9 Roglin's, Inc.		10 Sound Pacific Construction			
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
					\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00		
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,268.00	\$ 13,268.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00		
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
5	01-07-SPO1	COVID-19 ADDED MEASURES	3000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00		
6	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
7	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 107,315.70	\$ 107,315.70	\$ 88,600.00	\$ 88,600.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
8	01-09-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
9	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 192,070.00	\$ 192,070.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 171,475.00	\$ 171,475.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 144,980.00	\$ 144,980.00	\$ 275,326.00	\$ 275,326.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00		
10	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	200	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00		
11	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	0.15	ACRE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 151,105.00	\$ 22,665.75	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,250.00		
12	02-01-7480	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
13	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 27,050.00	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
14	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	440	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00		
15	02-02-0120	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	3125	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 46,875.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 15,156.25	\$ 5.14	\$ 16,062.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 75,000.00		
16	02-03-0310KC	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1440	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 72.35	\$ 104,184.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 59,040.00		
17	02-03-0350	UNSATURABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	25	C.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 77.40	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 1,587.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00		
18	02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	460	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 51.19	\$ 23,547.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,480.00		
19	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	225	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 731.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 22.12	\$ 4,977.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 450.00		
20	02-07-7018	WATER	90	M GAL	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00		
21	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 3,155.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
22	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
23	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	1500	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 43.72	\$ 65,580.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 46.05	\$ 69,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 57,000.00		
24	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	350	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 57.39	\$ 20,086.50	\$ 49.75	\$ 17,412.50	\$ 57.95	\$ 20,282.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00		
25	05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG SBH-22	730	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 101,470.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 105,850.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 96,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 91.15	\$ 66,539.50	\$ 124.20	\$ 90,666.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 112,420.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 78,110.00		
26	05-05-6711KC	DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	400	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 162.06	\$ 64,824.00	\$ 148.20	\$ 59,280.00	\$ 178.70	\$ 71,480.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 52,400.00		
27	07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	1405	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,727.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,727.50	\$ 5.35	\$ 7,516.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,405.00		
28	07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	290	L.F.	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 26,970.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 34,365.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00		
29	07-04-3602	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	643	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,580.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 34,722.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 49,511.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,864.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 46,617.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,505.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 39,866.00		
30	07-04-3603	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.	472	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 32,568.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,120.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 27,376.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,432.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 45,312.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 24,308.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 34,928.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 22,656.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 34,456.00		
31	07-05-1046KC	CONCRETE INLET	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00						